# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900544261

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ilnvicta Watch Company of America, Inc.		04/09/2020	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Hub Marketing Services, LLC	
Street Address:	3069 Taft Street	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88617532	MEDIC THERAPEUTICS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bnatter@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Ben Natter
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A199-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ben Natter
SIGNATURE:	//Ben Natter//
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment of MEDIC THERAPEUTICS 4-3-20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0277

900550969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Invicta Watch Company of America, Inc., a Florida corporation located at

3069 Taft Street, Hollywood, Florida, 33021, ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of

Trademark Application No. 88/617,532 on the Principal Register for the trademark MEDIC

THERAPEUTICS in connection with goods in class 5, and;

WHEREAS, The Hub Marketing Services, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

located at 3069 Taft Street, Hollywood, Florida, 33021, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the

aforesaid mark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the business

associated with the mark and the above-identified application thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to the Assignee, absolutely

and forever, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the mark and the entire business to which the mark pertains, and the

above-identified application thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal by its duly

authorized officer.

Dated:

April 2020

Inviced Watch Company of America, Inc.

By: Aline Drucker

General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 04/09/2020